Incident Date

5/3/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022

5/3/2022

Report Number
RMP22-003516
RMP22-003517
RMP22-003518
RMP22-003519
RMP22-003520
RMP22-003521
RMP22-003522
RMP22-003523

RMP22-003524
RMP22-003525
RMP22-003526
RMP22-003527

RMP22-003528

RMP22-003529

RMP22-003530
RMP22-003531
RMP22-003532
RMP22-003533

RMP22-003534

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1601 ROHLWING RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR

3000 BLK KIRCHOFF RD
SHELL ALG/WEBER
4724 ARBOR DR

2160 PLUM GROVE RD
KIRCH/LIBRARY

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2277
KIRCHOFF RD

3303 TRILLIUM CIR
4700 ARBOR DR

4732 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 MEADOW DR
2230 ALGONQUIN RD

600 HICKS RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CASUALTY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

IMPROPER SECURITY
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

LOUD MUSIC
ALARM

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/4/2022 7:36:26 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/3/2022 RMP22-003535 BARKER AVE / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD

5/3/2022 4761 KENILWORTH DR 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

5/3/2022 PLUM GROVE RD / SPECIAL
EUCLID AVE

5/3/2022 RMP22-003536 5105 TOLLVIEW DR PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/3/2022 RMP22-003537 ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

5/3/2022 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022 RMP22-003538 EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD
5/3/2022 5403 ARROWWOOD LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/3/2022 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/3/2022 RMP22-003539 3315 ALGONQUIN RD PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022 APPROX LOC:4845 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALEXANDRA CT
5/3/2022 RMP22-003540 NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LOCAL ASSIST
5/3/2022 RMP22-003541 ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF ACCIDENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
5/3/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
WELLINGTON CT
5/3/2022 APPROX LOC:2305 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
5/3/2022 RMP22-003542 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022 RMP22-003543 5410 NEWPORT DR AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/3/2022 RMP22-003544 2600 MARTIN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022 APPROX LOC:2803 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
5/3/2022 RMP22-003545 1864 POLK AVE FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/4/2022 7:36:26 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/3/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022

RMP22-003546
RMP22-003547
RMP22-003548
RMP22-003549

RMP22-003550
RMP22-003551

RMP22-003552

RMP22-003553
RMP22-003554

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2801 CAMPBELL ST
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2314 BLUEBIRD LN

2120 S ARLINGTON
HEIGHTS RD

5400 NEWPORT DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
ALG ASTOR

APPROX LOC: 4899
BARKER AVE

2205 CAMPBELL ST
2550 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3908 RAVEN LN

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
ILEAS INCIDENT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/4/2022 7:36:26 AM



