



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2022	RMP22-003516	1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003517	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003518	1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/3/2022	RMP22-003519	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003520	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	CASUALTY	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003521	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003522	3000 BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003523	SHELL ALG/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003524	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003525	KIRCH/LIBRARY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003526	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003527	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		4728 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003528	APPROX LOC: 2277 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003529	3303 TRILLIUM CIR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		4700 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003530	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003531	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003532	3940 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003533	2230 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/3/2022	RMP22-003534	600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2022	RMP22-003535	BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2022		4761 KENILWORTH DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003536	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2022	RMP22-003537	ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003538	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2022		5403 ARROWWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003539	3315 ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003540	NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN LOCAL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003541	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022		APPROX LOC:2305 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003542	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003543	5410 NEWPORT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003544	2600 MARTIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		APPROX LOC:2803 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003545	1864 POLK AVE	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003546	2801 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003547	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2022	RMP22-003548	2314 BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2022	RMP22-003549	2120 S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD	ILEAS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		5400 NEWPORT DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003550	ALG ASTOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2022	RMP22-003551	APPROX LOC: 4899 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/3/2022	RMP22-003552	2205 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022		2550 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003553	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2022	RMP22-003554	3908 RAVEN LN	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT